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[bookmark: _GoBack]Statement of Support from Faculty Board
Where the resource requirements for the final version of the programme differ significantly from the Stage 1 proposal, further consultation with the Faculty Board should be undertaken.  This statement will be added to a programme proposal prior to its submission to AQSC at the end of Stage 2 to record any further consideration given to a programme proposal.

Validation and Revalidation
On behalf of the Faculty Board I confirm that this programme proposal has been reviewed, at the request of the Faculty Education Committee and that:

	the Faculty Board has reassured itself that the proposal does not include any significant changes to the programme proposal since it received Strategic Approval or that any changes can be managed within the Faculty.
	
	





	
The revalidation process is complete after Faculty Education Committee has accepted the programme revalidation and it has been reported to AQSC for final approval.  See below for the dissemination requirements for this template.



Dissemination Requirements
	iSolutions (digital learning team)
	digital-learning@soton.ac.uk
	University Admissions
	Nick.Hull@soton.ac.uk
N.Stecker-Doxat@soton.ac.uk
A.stanton@soton.ac.uk

	Library
	libenqs@southampton.ac.uk
	Faculty Admissions Team Lead
	enquiries@southampton.ac.uk.

	Institutional Research
	Institutional-Research@soton.ac.uk
	Careers and Employability
	careers@soton.ac.uk

	Enabling Services
	Enabling@soton.ac.uk
	Student Recruitment and International Relations
	International@soton.ac.uk

	Student and Academic Administration (timetabling/visas/student systems)
	curriculum@soton.ac.uk
saavisa@soton.ac.uk
studentrecords@soton.ac.uk
	Marketing and Communications
	


	Collaborative Provision Adviser (QSAT) where relevant.
	Katy.fisher@soton.ac.uk
	Web amends
	webamends@soton.ac.uk

	Secretary to AQSC
	Sara.dixon@soton.ac.uk
	
	



Signature
	Signed By
	

	Role (usually Associate Dean (Education)).
	

	Date considered by Faculty Board
	

	Date disseminated to Professional Services
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